

\206

SLP(C)No. 8051 OF 2004
ITEM No.206

Court No. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8051/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2004 in FA 253/97
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAFAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.9444/2004
(With appln.(s) for exemption from
filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.9445/2004
(With appln.(s) for exemption from
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11675/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11676/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11678/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11679/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11759/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11794/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11797/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11918/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11922/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11951/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.12181/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.12152/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.12212/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.12236/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13644/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13645/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13647/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14614/2004
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and with
prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14629/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14609/2004
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13648/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14591/2004
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14550/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14536/2004
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14634/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14616/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14631/2004
(With appln.(s)for exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14632/2004
(With appl.(s)for exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14620/2004
(With appln.(s)for exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14528/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14617/2004
(With appln.(s)for exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14521/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.13725/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14635/2004
(With appl.for exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14618/2004
(With appl.for exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13728/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14623/2004
(With appl.for exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13731/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13686/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13687/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13691/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13693/2004

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13698/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13700/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13704/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13707/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13708/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13718/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13721/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13730/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14612/2004
(With Appln.(s)for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13734/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13735/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13736/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13737/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

With
SLP(C)No.13738/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14624/2004
(With Appln.(s) For exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14589/2004
(With Appln.(s) For exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14630/2004
(With Appln.(s) For exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13786/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13787/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13785/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13788/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13789/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14622/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14615/2004
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13792/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14619/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14625/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13857/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13858/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13860/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14613/2004
(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13863/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14602/2004
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14599/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14593/2004
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13865/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13868/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14527/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14607/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14604/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14601/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14610/2004
(With appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14553/2004
(With appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14603/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14596/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14600/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14525/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14534/2004
(With appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14595/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14626/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14598/2004
(With appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15128/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15133/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15144/2004

(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15171/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15174/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15778/2004
(With appl.(s) for permission to file SLP and brining Lrs on record and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15775/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15185/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15205/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15208/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15214/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15216/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15218/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15773/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15393/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15776/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15774/2004
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15374/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15777/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.14250/2004
(With Appl.(s) for permission to submit addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.19377/2004
(With appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And exemption from filing c/c of the impugned ju

gment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.10682/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.10687/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.10898/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.10897/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.10747/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.10899/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.10748/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.10749/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.10750/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.10810/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.10811/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.10812/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.10891/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11236/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.13887/2004
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15828/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15829/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15977/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.15838/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17477/2004
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17475/2004
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.16242/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.16278/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17629/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17631/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17632/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.16304/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.16308/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17633/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.16309/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.16311/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.16314/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17634/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17636/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.16337/2004

(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17637/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17638/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17639/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17640/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17641/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17642/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17643/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17645/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17646/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17647/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17648/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17649/2004
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17650/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17651/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17652/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17653/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17654/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17143/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.17655/2004

(For final disposal)

SLP(C)No.19546/2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.19778/2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appearing Parties

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Wajiih Shafiq, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Misra, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. I. Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.
Ms. Savita Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Reen Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry has to report on the reopening of the Court after Christmas Holidays why these matters in which pleadings are not complete are listed for Final Disposal contrary to the Order of this Court dt. 23.8.2004.

It is stated on behalf of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners that the matters pertaining to the Moradabad Development Authority are different from the issues arising

g in the matters relating to Meerut Development Authority. The Registry will, therefore, also submit a report on the reopening day of the Court as to why the report was submitted on 30th of July, 2004 in the matter of Om Prakash Singhal vs. Meerut Development Authority & Anr. to the effect that the issues in both the matters were the same. Pleadings to be completed by the reopening day in all the matters. Counter affidavit to be filed in the meantime.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master